

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8506 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	01.04.2026	<p data-bbox="491 584 635 622"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="491 645 1214 860">Heard Sri V. Surya Kiran Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri S. Ganesh Babu, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.2.</p> <p data-bbox="491 898 1214 1113">2. List on 06.04.2026 in the motion list, to enable Sri S. Ganesh Babu, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.2, to obtain Written Instructions in this matter.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1312 549 1346">Vns</p> <p data-bbox="1059 1261 1203 1294" style="text-align: right;"><u>GRKP, J</u></p>	